NEW HIRES — TEACHER CADRE

Name Recruited Position Date Comment
Hickman, Jason CADRE Early Hiring ~ Teacher/World Language 2023-24 SY
Program
Martinez, CADRE Early Hiring ~ Teacher/Dual Language 2023-24 SY
Christopher Program
Martinez Lopez, CADRE Early Hiring ~ Teacher/World Language 2023-24 SY
Yaneth Program
Vigo, Yumeji CADRE Early Hiring ~ Teacher/Dual Language 2023-24 SY
Program
NEW HIRES
(Certificated)
Name Location Position Date Comment
Clerc, Tierza CAB North/Special Occupational Therapist 08/28/2023 1.0 FTE
Education
Lopinot Stankee, CAB North/Special Occupational Therapist 08/28/2023 1.0 FTE
Carrie Education
Phan, Thu CAB North/Special Speech Language Pathologist 08/28/2023 1.0 FTE
Education
Reynolds Lopez, Counselor Pool Counselor 08/28/2023 Re-hire
Michaela
Wittenberg, Jennifer Chinook Teacher/World Language 08/28/2023
(Classified)
Name Location Position Date Comment
Johnson, Calvin Athletics/Tyee Coach/Assistant Football 08/16/2023
Larson, Robert Highline Paraeducator/Special Education 1:1 ILC 05/03/2023
Mclellan, Timothy Bow Lake Custodian/Night Lead 05/11/2023 Sub to Perm
Pellegrino, Craig Transportation Bus Driver 05/08/2023
Spisak, Maria (Grace)  Evergreen Paraeducator/Special Education ILC 05/04/2023
Workman, Frederick Facilities Electronics Technician Lead 04/17/2023
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RESIGNATIONS
(Administrator)
Name

Ellis, Deborah
Kim, Rebekah

Lopez, Shajaira

(Certificated)
Name

Ackner, Andrea
Anderson, Karyn
Asaturova, Galina
Badinger, Sarah
Bates, Melissa
Benderliy, Rosalia

Blankenship,
Benjamin
Bermudez, Kelly

Bolando-Sarangay,
Steve

Boyer, Joseph
Brentlinger, Ethan
Bruso, Lynn
Buzzell, Joshua
Cabral, Zurisadai
Clement, Nancy

Cliff-Robertson,
Sarah

Chan, Pearl
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Location
Midway

CAB-
North/Technology
Services

CAB-North/Language
Learning

Location
Evergreen
Big Picture
Pacific
Evergreen
Pacific

CAB North/Health
Services

Mount Rainier

Midway
Cascade

Evergreen

Mount Rainier
Tyee

Highline

Cascade

Human Resources
Evergreen

Human Resources

PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES
AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

Position
Principal

Executive Director of Teaching and
Learning

Director of Secondary Language
Learning

Position

Teacher/Social Studies
Teacher/Generalist
Teacher/Math

Teacher/Special Education IAC
Teacher/Science

School Nurse

Teacher/Visual Arts

Teacher/Dual Language
Specialist/Dean

Teacher/Language Arts/Social Studies
Teacher/PE/Health

Teacher/Special Education DHH
Teacher/Special Education LRC
Teacher/Dual Language Social Studies
Teacher/HR Floater Substitute
Teacher/CTE

Peer Mentor

Date
06/30/2023
06/30/2023

06/30/2023

Date
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023

08/31/2023

08/31/2023
08/31/2023

08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023

08/31/2023

Comment
Move/Relocate
Other Employment

Other Employment

Comment

De facto
Declined Contract
Retirement
Personal Reason
Move/Relocate
De facto

Personal

De facto
De facto

Other Employment
Personal

Personal

De facto

De facto
Retirement

De facto

De facto



PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES

AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

RESIGNATIONS continued .. .
(Certificated)
Name Location Position Date Comment
Chung, Se-Ra Des Moines Teacher/Elementary 08/31/2023 De facto
Cranfield, Eric Cascade Teacher/Spanish 08/31/2023 De facto
Cruz Barrios, Adali Mount View Teacher/Dual Language 08/31/2023 De facto
Dailey, Travis Cascade Teacher/PE/Health 08/31/2023 De facto
DiResta, Susan Beverly Park Teacher/Elementary 08/31/2023 De facto
Dong, Nancy Beverly Park Teacher/Elementary 08/31/2023 De facto
Dooley, David Chinook Teacher/CTE 08/31/2023 Child Rearing
Escher, Paula Des Moines Teacher/Elementary 08/31/2023 De facto
Evans, Heidi Big Picture Teacher/Generalist 08/31/2023 De facto
Evans, Marla Valley View Specialist/School Based/ECSE 08/31/2023 De facto
Farrell, Sarah Aviation Teacher/Math 08/31/2023 Personal
Feucht, Ellie Mount View Teacher/Special Education LRC 08/31/2023 De facto
Flesher, Jaime Highline Teacher/Language Arts 08/31/2023 Personal Reason
Gasamis, Colin CAB North/Data & HEA Specialist 08/31/2023 De facto
Assessment

Gardner Young, Marvista Teacher/Elementary 06/30/2023 Retirement
Denise
Golden, Andrea Beverly Park Teacher/Elementary 08/31/2023 De facto
Gorham, Miranda Big Picture Teacher/Special Education LRC 08/31/2023 De facto
Guerrero, Edelmira Cascade Teacher/Dual Language Social Studies 08/31/2023 Personal
Gutierrez, Jennifer Midway Teacher/Dual Language 08/31/2023 Move/Relocate
Heinig, Janelle Madrona Teacher/Special Education IAC 08/31/2023 De facto
Heredia Valdovinos, Mount View Teacher/Elementary 08/31/2023 De facto
Lucero
Hoffman, Stacy Cascade Teacher/ELL 08/31/2023 Declined Contract
Hollingsworth, Joel Sylvester Teacher/Special Education LRC 08/31/2023 De facto
Hollingsworth, Marvista Teacher/Elementary 08/31/2023 Personal
Kimberly
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RESIGNATIONS continued ...

(Certificated)

Name Location

Hunt, Sandra CAB North

Infante, Esther Midway

Irons Hunt, Elaine CAB North/Health
Services

Johnson, Marnicia Pacific

Jordan, Robyn Cascade

Judd, Jane Puget Sound Skills
Center

Kearney, Margaret CBS

Keiter, Julia Maritime

Kelly, Shawn CAB North/Special
Education

Knutson, Linnea Marvista

Krasne, Kim Cascade

Lawrence, Littlepage =~ CAB North/Special
Education

Lawson, Lindsie Evergreen

Lee, Christine Tyee

Lee, Timothy
Lewis, Simone
Little, Nancy

Lopez Olvera,
Michelle

Math, Hafishah
Maya, Cristina
Mays, Lynn
MclIntosh, Amelia
Moore, Riley
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Mount Rainier
Mount Rainier
Bow Lake
Glacier

Midway
Hilltop
Glacier

Mount Rainier
Highline

PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES

AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

Position

Teacher on Special Assignment

Teacher/Dual Language and Specialist/

School Based
School Nurse

Teacher/Math
Teacher/Art
Teacher/CTE-Nursing

Teacher/Special Education ILC
Teacher/Math
Speech Language Pathologist

Teacher/Physical Education
Teacher/Spanish
Occupational Therapist

Teacher/ELL

Teacher/Math

Teacher/Social Studies
Teacher/Special Education LRC
Teacher/Special Education/DHH
Teacher/World Language Spanish

Specialist/School Based
Teacher/Dual Language
Teacher/Science

Teacher/Language Arts
Teacher/Language Arts

Date
08/31/2023
08/31/2023

08/31/2023

08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023

08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023

08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023

08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023

08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023
08/31/2023

Comment
Retirement
Personal

De facto

Personal
De facto
De facto

De facto
De facto
De facto

Retirement
Declined Contract
Move/Relocate

Move/Relocate
De facto
Retirement
Personal
Retirement
Education

De facto

De facto
Retirement

Other Employment
Declined Contract



RESIGNATIONS continued .. .
(Certificated)
Name Location Position Date Comment
Morrison, Scott Tyee Teacher/Social Studies 08/31/2023 Personal
Newnom, Jake Bow Lake Teacher/Elementary 08/31/2023 Health Reasons
Pankratz, Heather Tyee Counselor 08/31/2023 De facto
Penland, Ethan Glacier Teacher/Drama 08/31/2023 De facto
Peterson, Bryan Mount Rainier Athletic Director 08/31/2023 Retirement
Riggs, Emily Puget Sound Skills Specialist/School Based 08/31/2023 Personal
Center
Scofield, Amanda Beverly Park Teacher/Elementary 08/31/2023 De facto
Shaw, MacKenzie Bow Lake Teacher/Elementary 08/31/2023 Child Rearing
Simons, Jared HVA Teacher/Special Education LRC 08/31/2023 De facto
Smith, Susan Shorewood Teacher/Special Education ILC 08/31/2023 Personal
Staley, Tiara Cascade Teacher/Social Studies 08/31/2023 Other
Swift, Katherine White Center Heights  Teacher/Special Education LRC 08/31/2023 De facto
Swihart, Rohana New Start Teacher/Special Education EBC 08/31/2023 Declined Contract
Taylor, Thomas Pacific Teacher/Special Education ILC 08/31/2023 Personal
Tendler, Seth Aviation Teacher/Language Arts/Social Studies 08/31/2023 Personal
Terrazas, Ashley White Center Heights  Teacher/Dual Language 08/31/2023 Personal
Thompson, Chelsea Des Moines Teacher/Elementary 08/31/2023 De facto
Tiffany, Linda Mount Rainier Teacher/Special Education IAC
Tipton, Katherine Mount Rainier Teacher/Special Education LRC 08/31/2023 De facto
Wall, Kayleigh Mount Rainier Teacher/Science 08/31/2023 De facto
Watson, Kiara Mount Rainier Teacher/Language Arts 08/31/2023 De facto
Wengs, lan Evergreen Teacher/Special Education IAC 08/31/2023 Move/Relocate
(Classified)
Name Location Position Date Comment
Boutwell, Carla Highline Paraeducator/Special Education LRC 08/31/2023 Retirement
Fay McNeil, LaDonna Marvista Office Manager 07/31/2023 Move/Relocate
Forcino, Rachel Athletics/High School  Assistant Track/Cross Country 05/13/2023 Move/Relocate

PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES

AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

SG/m -
05/17/2023-R Personnel
Page 5 of 8



RESIGNATIONS continued .. .

(Classified)

Name Location

Hawthorne, Shannon Business Services

Irvin, Beverly North Hill

Jefters, Kristy Evergreen

McFarland, Kaylie Big Picture

Mirsepasy, Juliette Mount View

Montes Gasga, Mount View

Abigial

Moreno, Stephany McMicken Heights

Napper-Mercer, Sylvester

Christian

Rennie, Amanda Evergreen

Sands, Mark New Start

Seok, Cindy Highline

Vargas, Erendira Bow Lake

OTHER

(Administrator)

Name Location

Kim, Da-Eun CAB-North/Student
Support & Family
Engagement

(Certificated)

Name Location

Amorelle, Larcy CAB-North/Special
Education

Co, Jocelyn CAB-North/
Secondary Success

Iman, Yaneli Mount View—>Hazel
Valley
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PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES

AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

Position

Payroll Technician

Office Manager

Office Manager
Paraeducator/Special Education LRC
Paraeducator/Special Education ECE
Paraeducator/Bilingual

Paraeducator
Paraeducator/Special Education ILC

Paraeducator/Special Education 1:1
Paraeducator/Special Education EBC
Paraeducator/Special Education ILC
Paraeducator/Bilingual

Position
Director of Health Related COVID
Response

Position
1.0 FTE Physical Therapist 2.8 FTE
Physical Therapist

Specialist/Central Office

Teacher/Dual Language

Date
06/30/2023
08/31/2023
05/10/2023
08/31/2023
03/31/2023
08/31/2023

08/31/2023
05/09/2023

04/14/2023
05/05/2023
06/30/2023
05/22/2023

Date
06/30/2023

Date
09/01/2023

05/08/2023

08/28/2023

Comment
Retirement
Retirement

Move/Relocate/Personal

Personal
Personal Reasons
Education

Move/Relocate

Other: Health/Work
Closer to Home

Other Employment
Other: Family Support
Retirement

Other Employment

Comment
Position Eliminated

Comment
1.0 FTE 2> .8 FTE

Deceased

Location Change



OTHER continued . ..

(Certificated)
Name
Kaur, Rajwinder

Kiracofe, Stephanie
Mcgrew, Kaitlin

Molina, Mauro
Nicchi, Kristina

Patricelli, Katherine
Streit, Kathryn
Swart, Jessica

Williams, Naomi

(Classified)
Name
DaCosta, Catherine

Garcia Valdes,
Bernardo

Hope, Susan
Ochoa, Eduardo
Que, Joan

Soun, Navine

Tom, Garaline
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Location
CAB-North = Tyee

CAB-North/Special
Education

Seahurst = Gregory
Heights

Chinook

Hazel Valley >
Mount View

Parkside
Bow Lake = Pacific

CAB-North/Health
Services

CAB-North/Health
Services

Location
Sylvester

CAB North/Family &
Community Partners

Glacier - Evergreen
Hilltop > Sylvester
Transportation

Sylvester = Chinook

CAB North/Student
Support/Fam
Engagement

PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES

AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

Position
Annual Substitute—> Teacher Special
Education LRC

1.0 FTE Occupational Therapist =.8
FTE Occupational Therapist

Teacher/Special Education IK->
Teacher/Special Education ILC

Teacher/World Language

Teacher Dual Language—> School Based
Specialist/Dual Language & MTSS

Teacher/Elementary
Teacher

1.0 FTE School Nurse 2.8 FTE School
Nurse

1.0 FTE School Nurse 2.8 FTE School
Nurse

Position
Registrar = Office Manager
Translator-World Language

Office Manager
Paraeducator/Bilingual
Secretary IV

Custodian/2™ Shift Lead >
Custodian/Day Shift Lead

Native Reengagement Specialist

Date
08/28/2023

09/01/2023
08/28/2023

08/28/2023
08/28/2023

06/30/2023
08/28/2023
09/01/2023

09/01/2023

Date
05/15/2023
06/30/2023

05/12/2023
05/08/2023
05/17/2023

05/15/2023

06/30/2023

Comment

Location and position
change

1.0 FTE-> .8 FTE

Location and position
change

Rehire
1.0 FTE=> .8 FTE

Retirement date change
Location/position change
1.0 FTE>.8 FTE

1.0 FTE=>.8 FTE

Comment
Position Change
Position Eliminated

Location Change
Location Change

Termination, 90-day
probation

Location and position
change

Position Eliminated



PERSONNEL MATTERS
RESIGNATIONS, NEW HIRES
AND SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS

It is the recommendation of the superintendent that the Board of Directors approve the four (4) new hires —teacher cadre; eleven (11) new
hires; one hundred four (104) resignations; and twenty (20) other.
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