NEW HIRES – TEAC	CHER CADRE			
<u>Name</u>	Recruited	Position	Date	Comment
Hickman, Jason	CADRE Early Hiring Program	Teacher/World Language	2023-24 SY	
Martinez, Christopher	CADRE Early Hiring Program	Teacher/Dual Language	2023-24 SY	
Martinez Lopez, Yaneth	CADRE Early Hiring Program	Teacher/World Language	2023-24 SY	
Vigo, Yumeji	CADRE Early Hiring Program	Teacher/Dual Language	2023-24 SY	
NEW HIRES				
(Certificated)				
Name	Location	Position	Date	Comment
Clerc, Tierza	CAB North/Special Education	Occupational Therapist	08/28/2023	1.0 FTE
Lopinot Stankee, Carrie	CAB North/Special Education	Occupational Therapist	08/28/2023	1.0 FTE
Phan, Thu	CAB North/Special Education	Speech Language Pathologist	08/28/2023	1.0 FTE
Reynolds Lopez, Michaela	Counselor Pool	Counselor	08/28/2023	Re-hire
Wittenberg, Jennifer	Chinook	Teacher/World Language	08/28/2023	
(Classified)				
Name	Location	Position	Date	Comment
Johnson, Calvin	Athletics/Tyee	Coach/Assistant Football	08/16/2023	
Larson, Robert	Highline	Paraeducator/Special Education 1:1 ILC	05/03/2023	
Mclellan, Timothy	Bow Lake	Custodian/Night Lead	05/11/2023	Sub to Perm
Pellegrino, Craig	Transportation	Bus Driver	05/08/2023	
Spisak, Maria (Grace)	Evergreen	Paraeducator/Special Education ILC	05/04/2023	
Workman, Frederick	Facilities	Electronics Technician Lead	04/17/2023	

SG/rn -05/17/2023-R Personnel Page 1 of 8

RESIGNATIONS

(Administrator)				
<u>Name</u>	Location	Position	Date	Comment
Ellis, Deborah	Midway	Principal	06/30/2023	Move/Relocate
Kim, Rebekah	CAB- North/Technology Services	Executive Director of Teaching and Learning	06/30/2023	Other Employment
Lopez, Shajaira	CAB-North/Language Learning	Director of Secondary Language Learning	06/30/2023	Other Employment
(Certificated)				
<u>Name</u>	Location	Position	Date	Comment
Ackner, Andrea	Evergreen	Teacher/Social Studies	08/31/2023	De facto
Anderson, Karyn	Big Picture	Teacher/Generalist	08/31/2023	Declined Contract
Asaturova, Galina	Pacific	Teacher/Math	08/31/2023	Retirement
Badinger, Sarah	Evergreen	Teacher/Special Education IAC	08/31/2023	Personal Reason
Bates, Melissa	Pacific	Teacher/Science	08/31/2023	Move/Relocate
Benderliy, Rosalia	CAB North/Health Services	School Nurse	08/31/2023	De facto
Blankenship, Benjamin	Mount Rainier	Teacher/Visual Arts	08/31/2023	Personal
Bermudez, Kelly	Midway	Teacher/Dual Language	08/31/2023	De facto
Bolando-Sarangay, Steve	Cascade	Specialist/Dean	08/31/2023	De facto
Boyer, Joseph	Evergreen	Teacher/Language Arts/Social Studies	08/31/2023	Other Employment
Brentlinger, Ethan	Mount Rainier	Teacher/PE/Health	08/31/2023	Personal
Bruso, Lynn	Tyee	Teacher/Special Education DHH	08/31/2023	Personal
Buzzell, Joshua	Highline	Teacher/Special Education LRC	08/31/2023	De facto
Cabral, Zurisadai	Cascade	Teacher/Dual Language Social Studies	08/31/2023	De facto
Clement, Nancy	Human Resources	Teacher/HR Floater Substitute	08/31/2023	Retirement
Cliff-Robertson, Sarah	Evergreen	Teacher/CTE	08/31/2023	De facto
Chan, Pearl	Human Resources	Peer Mentor	08/31/2023	De facto

SG/rn -05/17/2023-R Personnel Page 2 of 8

RESIGNATIONS continued...

(Certificated)

(Ser timented)				
<u>Name</u>	Location	Position	Date	Comment
Chung, Se-Ra	Des Moines	Teacher/Elementary	08/31/2023	De facto
Cranfield, Eric	Cascade	Teacher/Spanish	08/31/2023	De facto
Cruz Barrios, Adali	Mount View	Teacher/Dual Language	08/31/2023	De facto
Dailey, Travis	Cascade	Teacher/PE/Health	08/31/2023	De facto
DiResta, Susan	Beverly Park	Teacher/Elementary	08/31/2023	De facto
Dong, Nancy	Beverly Park	Teacher/Elementary	08/31/2023	De facto
Dooley, David	Chinook	Teacher/CTE	08/31/2023	Child Rearing
Escher, Paula	Des Moines	Teacher/Elementary	08/31/2023	De facto
Evans, Heidi	Big Picture	Teacher/Generalist	08/31/2023	De facto
Evans, Marla	Valley View	Specialist/School Based/ECSE	08/31/2023	De facto
Farrell, Sarah	Aviation	Teacher/Math	08/31/2023	Personal
Feucht, Ellie	Mount View	Teacher/Special Education LRC	08/31/2023	De facto
Flesher, Jaime	Highline	Teacher/Language Arts	08/31/2023	Personal Reason
Gasamis, Colin	CAB North/Data & Assessment	HEA Specialist	08/31/2023	De facto
Gardner Young, Denise	Marvista	Teacher/Elementary	06/30/2023	Retirement
Golden, Andrea	Beverly Park	Teacher/Elementary	08/31/2023	De facto
Gorham, Miranda	Big Picture	Teacher/Special Education LRC	08/31/2023	De facto
Guerrero, Edelmira	Cascade	Teacher/Dual Language Social Studies	08/31/2023	Personal
Gutierrez, Jennifer	Midway	Teacher/Dual Language	08/31/2023	Move/Relocate
Heinig, Janelle	Madrona	Teacher/Special Education IAC	08/31/2023	De facto
Heredia Valdovinos, Lucero	Mount View	Teacher/Elementary	08/31/2023	De facto
Hoffman, Stacy	Cascade	Teacher/ELL	08/31/2023	Declined Contract
Hollingsworth, Joel	Sylvester	Teacher/Special Education LRC	08/31/2023	De facto
Hollingsworth, Kimberly	Marvista	Teacher/Elementary	08/31/2023	Personal

RESIGNATIONS continued...

(Certificated)

<u>Name</u>	Location	Position	Date	Comment
Hunt, Sandra	CAB North	Teacher on Special Assignment	08/31/2023	Retirement
Infante, Esther	Midway	Teacher/Dual Language and Specialist/ School Based	08/31/2023	Personal
Irons Hunt, Elaine	CAB North/Health Services	School Nurse	08/31/2023	De facto
Johnson, Marnicia	Pacific	Teacher/Math	08/31/2023	Personal
Jordan, Robyn	Cascade	Teacher/Art	08/31/2023	De facto
Judd, Jane	Puget Sound Skills Center	Teacher/CTE-Nursing	08/31/2023	De facto
Kearney, Margaret	CBS	Teacher/Special Education ILC	08/31/2023	De facto
Keiter, Julia	Maritime	Teacher/Math	08/31/2023	De facto
Kelly, Shawn	CAB North/Special Education	Speech Language Pathologist	08/31/2023	De facto
Knutson, Linnea	Marvista	Teacher/Physical Education	08/31/2023	Retirement
Krasne, Kim	Cascade	Teacher/Spanish	08/31/2023	Declined Contract
Lawrence, Littlepage	CAB North/Special Education	Occupational Therapist	08/31/2023	Move/Relocate
Lawson, Lindsie	Evergreen	Teacher/ELL	08/31/2023	Move/Relocate
Lee, Christine	Tyee	Teacher/Math	08/31/2023	De facto
Lee, Timothy	Mount Rainier	Teacher/Social Studies	08/31/2023	Retirement
Lewis, Simone	Mount Rainier	Teacher/Special Education LRC	08/31/2023	Personal
Little, Nancy	Bow Lake	Teacher/Special Education/DHH	08/31/2023	Retirement
Lopez Olvera, Michelle	Glacier	Teacher/World Language Spanish	08/31/2023	Education
Math, Hafishah	Midway	Specialist/School Based	08/31/2023	De facto
Maya, Cristina	Hilltop	Teacher/Dual Language	08/31/2023	De facto
Mays, Lynn	Glacier	Teacher/Science	08/31/2023	Retirement
McIntosh, Amelia	Mount Rainier	Teacher/Language Arts	08/31/2023	Other Employment
Moore, Riley	Highline	Teacher/Language Arts	08/31/2023	Declined Contract

SG/rn - 05/17/2023-R Personnel

Page 4 of 8

RESIGNATIONS continued...

10	4 . 4		(T)
(1)	****	001	
(Cei		Cal	leu i
(,

(Ser differenced)				
<u>Name</u>	Location	Position	Date	Comment
Morrison, Scott	Tyee	Teacher/Social Studies	08/31/2023	Personal
Newnom, Jake	Bow Lake	Teacher/Elementary	08/31/2023	Health Reasons
Pankratz, Heather	Tyee	Counselor	08/31/2023	De facto
Penland, Ethan	Glacier	Teacher/Drama	08/31/2023	De facto
Peterson, Bryan	Mount Rainier	Athletic Director	08/31/2023	Retirement
Riggs, Emily	Puget Sound Skills Center	Specialist/School Based	08/31/2023	Personal
Scofield, Amanda	Beverly Park	Teacher/Elementary	08/31/2023	De facto
Shaw, MacKenzie	Bow Lake	Teacher/Elementary	08/31/2023	Child Rearing
Simons, Jared	HVA	Teacher/Special Education LRC	08/31/2023	De facto
Smith, Susan	Shorewood	Teacher/Special Education ILC	08/31/2023	Personal
Staley, Tiara	Cascade	Teacher/Social Studies	08/31/2023	Other
Swift, Katherine	White Center Heights	Teacher/Special Education LRC	08/31/2023	De facto
Swihart, Rohana	New Start	Teacher/Special Education EBC	08/31/2023	Declined Contract
Taylor, Thomas	Pacific	Teacher/Special Education ILC	08/31/2023	Personal
Tendler, Seth	Aviation	Teacher/Language Arts/Social Studies	08/31/2023	Personal
Terrazas, Ashley	White Center Heights	Teacher/Dual Language	08/31/2023	Personal
Thompson, Chelsea	Des Moines	Teacher/Elementary	08/31/2023	De facto
Tiffany, Linda	Mount Rainier	Teacher/Special Education IAC		
Tipton, Katherine	Mount Rainier	Teacher/Special Education LRC	08/31/2023	De facto
Wall, Kayleigh	Mount Rainier	Teacher/Science	08/31/2023	De facto
Watson, Kiara	Mount Rainier	Teacher/Language Arts	08/31/2023	De facto
Wengs, Ian	Evergreen	Teacher/Special Education IAC	08/31/2023	Move/Relocate
(Classified)				
<u>Name</u>	Location	Position	Date	Comment
Boutwell, Carla	Highline	Paraeducator/Special Education LRC	08/31/2023	Retirement
Fay McNeil, LaDonna	Marvista	Office Manager	07/31/2023	Move/Relocate
Forcino, Rachel	Athletics/High School	Assistant Track/Cross Country	05/13/2023	Move/Relocate

SG/rn -05/17/2023-R Personnel Page 5 of 8

RESIGNATIONS	continued

100	• (00 11)	
"	assified)	١
	assilicu	,

<u>Name</u>	Location	Position	Date	Comment
Hawthorne, Shannon	Business Services	Payroll Technician	06/30/2023	Retirement
Irvin, Beverly	North Hill	Office Manager	08/31/2023	Retirement
Jeffers, Kristy	Evergreen	Office Manager	05/10/2023	Move/Relocate/Personal
McFarland, Kaylie	Big Picture	Paraeducator/Special Education LRC	08/31/2023	Personal
Mirsepasy, Juliette	Mount View	Paraeducator/Special Education ECE	03/31/2023	Personal Reasons
Montes Gasga, Abigial	Mount View	Paraeducator/Bilingual	08/31/2023	Education
Moreno, Stephany	McMicken Heights	Paraeducator	08/31/2023	Move/Relocate
Napper-Mercer, Christian	Sylvester	Paraeducator/Special Education ILC	05/09/2023	Other: Health/Work Closer to Home
Rennie, Amanda	Evergreen	Paraeducator/Special Education 1:1	04/14/2023	Other Employment
Sands, Mark	New Start	Paraeducator/Special Education EBC	05/05/2023	Other: Family Support
Seok, Cindy	Highline	Paraeducator/Special Education ILC	06/30/2023	Retirement
Vargas, Erendira	Bow Lake	Paraeducator/Bilingual	05/22/2023	Other Employment

OTHER

(Administrator)

<u>Name</u>	Location	Position	Date	Comment
Kim, Da-Eun	CAB-North/Student Support & Family Engagement	Director of Health Related COVID Response	06/30/2023	Position Eliminated
(C4:6:4-1)				

(Certificated)

Name	Location	Position	Date	Comment
Amorelle, Larcy	CAB-North/Special Education	1.0 FTE Physical Therapist →.8 FTE Physical Therapist	09/01/2023	$1.0 \text{FTE} \rightarrow .8 \text{FTE}$
Co, Jocelyn	CAB-North/ Secondary Success	Specialist/Central Office	05/08/2023	Deceased
Iman, Yaneli	Mount View→Hazel Vallev	Teacher/Dual Language	08/28/2023	Location Change

SG/rn -05/17/2023-R Personnel Page 6 of 8

OTHER continued . . .

10	4 0 00 (T)	
"	erfiticated	١
1	ertificated)	,

(Certificated)				
<u>Name</u>	Location	Position	Date	Comment
Kaur, Rajwinder	CAB-North → Tyee	Annual Substitute→Teacher Special Education LRC	08/28/2023	Location and position change
Kiracofe, Stephanie	CAB-North/Special Education	1.0 FTE Occupational Therapist →.8 FTE Occupational Therapist	09/01/2023	1.0 FTE → .8 FTE
Mcgrew, Kaitlin	Seahurst → Gregory Heights	Teacher/Special Education IK→ Teacher/Special Education ILC	08/28/2023	Location and position change
Molina, Mauro	Chinook	Teacher/World Language	08/28/2023	Rehire
Nicchi, Kristina	Hazel Valley → Mount View	Teacher Dual Language→School Based Specialist/Dual Language & MTSS	08/28/2023	1.0 FTE → .8 FTE
Patricelli, Katherine	Parkside	Teacher/Elementary	06/30/2023	Retirement date change
Streit, Kathryn	Bow Lake → Pacific	Teacher	08/28/2023	Location/position change
Swart, Jessica	CAB-North/Health Services	1.0 FTE School Nurse →.8 FTE School Nurse	09/01/2023	1.0 FTE→.8 FTE
Williams, Naomi	CAB-North/Health Services	1.0 FTE School Nurse →.8 FTE School Nurse	09/01/2023	1.0 FTE→.8 FTE
(Classified)				
<u>Name</u>	Location	Position	Date	Comment
DaCosta, Catherine	Sylvester	Registrar → Office Manager	05/15/2023	Position Change
Garcia Valdes, Bernardo	CAB North/Family & Community Partners	Translator-World Language	06/30/2023	Position Eliminated
Hope, Susan	Glacier → Evergreen	Office Manager	05/12/2023	Location Change
Ochoa, Eduardo	Hilltop → Sylvester	Paraeducator/Bilingual	05/08/2023	Location Change
Que, Joan	Transportation	Secretary IV	05/17/2023	Termination, 90-day probation
Soun, Navine	Sylvester → Chinook	Custodian/2 nd Shift Lead → Custodian/Day Shift Lead	05/15/2023	Location and position change
Tom, Garaline	CAB North/Student Support/Fam Engagement	Native Reengagement Specialist	06/30/2023	Position Eliminated

SG/rn -05/17/2023-R Personnel Page 7 of 8

It is the recommendation of the superintendent that the Board of Directors approve the four (4) new hires –teacher cadre; eleven (11)) new
hires; one hundred four (104) resignations; and twenty (20) other.	